SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 723

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the Honorable Sergio Álvarez Mata for his outstanding service to the State of Morelos, Mexico; and

WHEREAS, Sergio Álvarez Mata is the Speaker of the House of Representatives of the Congress of the State of Morelos, Mexico; he also currently serves as the president of the Political Coordination Committee of the 48th Legislature; and

WHEREAS, Sergio Álvarez Mata received his doctorate of jurisprudence from the Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Morelos, and he holds diplomas in electoral studies, municipal public administration, and communications and image; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Álvarez Mata's public and political experience include serving as the former secretary general of the Municipal Board of Directors of the National Action Party in Cuernavaca, Morelos, as former vice president of the Federation of Private Schools of the State of Morelos, and as former president of the Old Santa Inés School Parents Association; and

WHEREAS, An exemplary gentleman, Mr. Álvarez Mata is highly respected for his outstanding leadership and his many accomplishments on behalf of his community and state; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, hereby commend the Honorable Sergio Álvarez Mata for his devoted public service to the State of Morelos, Mexico; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Shapleigh

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 2, 2003.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate